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Attachment A

0 ,- ' [II https://dolly.com/ p • i C] Apps II On-Demand Moving Help ... 

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help 

~ ~ Suggested Sites • fl Web Slice Gallery • 

When You Need More Than a Moving Truck ... 

Truck & Muscle 1 ../ New digs? Get your furniture d e livered fast . 

../ Sweet find on Craigslist? Bring it home. OR 

../ Office moving last minute? No p roblem. 

T ../ Stuff you don't want? Haul it away. 

../ House remodel? Transport materials q uickly. 

Qthicago <.tribunr THE WALL STREITT JOURNAL. 

Just Muscle 

../ Apartment move? Find help to load and 

u nload the moving t ruck . 

../ Rearranging your living room? Get he lp with 
t he heavy lifting . 

../ Scheduled ca rpet cleaning? Book Dollys to 

move furn itu re back and fo rth . 



How to Book a Dolly 

STEP # 1 

Enter Your Details 

Tel l us when, where, and what you 

need help with. 

STEP #2 

Get Your Price 

Select one or two Helpers and get an 

inst ant, guaranteed price. 

STEP #3 

Book Your Dolly 

Get connected to and scheduled wit h a 

Helpe r in minutes. 



I SEATILE ' 

I PORTLAND ' 

I SAN DIEGO ' 

If you need help, especially in 

lifting or moving something that' s 

too heavy for you, just call Dolly! 

- Brittny, Seat t le 
READ MORE 

fll'Jfll'J[ Check us out on yelp~~ 

@ APP STORE * * ** ~ GOOGLE PLAY t * * 1 

Had a five-star Dolly experience? Share yo ur Do lly story here. 

Cities With Dolly 
More com ing soon! 

I CHICAGO ' 

I DENVER ' 

' BOSTON I 

9 PHILADELPHIA I 



Screen capture of Dolly, Inc., website, printed on June 15, 2018 
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Recommended Reviews for Dolly 

·­a -

UncleW. 
Se~n:l•.WA 

f O friends 

0 37-. 
a 17pho!M 

Solt by N-First • t.ang .:ige En91iSh (108) -

Slalt )'OUI' rw.-OI Dolly 

6115/2018 

Sen! out 2 guys and I am helplng lhem. I am liftJng a heaYy 
Object (undiSClosed to protect the Innocent). and Ille first 
guy ls just Slanclng there -Mlle tne driver Is wasilng lime 
puWng oo his gioves. I told the n rat guy lo help out and 
then had to tell the second guy to help out Next time, I 
won1 help out. So lazy and unhelpful. I.as! time my c::lenl 
used them, lhey showed up an hD<K late 8lld their exn 
renow dldn~ show, even aner waiting a extra haW hour, so 
he never shaNed up In an hour and a h;Jll lale. Finally 
helped the dl1ver myself. They coud use some quality 
cortrot and some real ITIOl'Cfll, not a bundl of lazy 
deadbeats. Whal ever you do, don't help them out. 

w~s this rwY1ew ... ? 

Eco Movers Mavi"9 C 
Cl DD D [. 2IMI ,,,_.,.,. 
9 3 .. Hlies 

t...Lsa R. said · 1 ,_ lhcughl 
Iha! t wootd write a review IOr a 
moving. .. " rnd ..-. 

All Sarvic9 MoYlng 

DDDDD 83,..,,.,.. 
9 5.2Ml!H 

Char1ee S.. said "Update as of 
4.18.18: Their cus:omer se!Vloe 
had • . : read more 

People also viewed 

All S<!rva Moving 

CDDDD 84rovlcws 
Aaron and Wilder were 
extremely helpful and emcioot 
with our mover 

SJ>9drum Local MOVetS 

CDDDD 11r..-

Bigfoot Moving same. 
CDDCD 43•..-s 
Anttlony and his team (Amber 
and Danny) were awesome. 



Ashlsh M. 
lth.1~. NY 

• 132 11\enc!s 
D 2reviews 

UamF. 
Redmond, WA 
; O lnencls 

Q 3revoeYIS 

DDDDD 616/2018 

Excellent, no hassle service. DoOy picked up my cralgllst 
llem from the seller and brought to my home, without me 
being there. Great app. 

W:.s !his reviow ... ? 

(!) Usoful @cool 

513112018 

I am very disappointed In the service I received from Dolly 
and cannot recommend them. Their cuslDmer service has 
been very unresponsive. 
The movers managed to drop my armolre down a flight of 
stairs. Not only did this damage the armoire but also the 
wood floors where it landed. Additionally, the walls around 
tne stairs and the banisters were damaged. 
Accidents happen. However, Dolly has been very slow to 
process my claim, and oow wlll not provt<fe an update on 
status or 11\ose various insurance Claims, having not 
answered messages for over 2 weeks. 
I would llke them to actually respond in a llmely fashion and 
actually setUe as I am currently out of pocket by a 
signlficant amount of money. 

Wu this revt.w ... ? 

(!) Usolul @ Fun.ny @Cool 

_ Com-nt from Cl~ K. of Dolly 

Business CuS10mer Service 

611/2018 • Hello Uam, I am so sorry to hear about this 
experience. 

Although damage Claims to this magnitude are rare. we 
do take them very seriously when they happen and 
oftentimes tills process takes a Uttle longer than most due 
to having to reach out to multiple people. We truly 
appreciate your patience and understanding wtiDst we 
process this claim and I have personalty foDowed up with 
an update today. 

We hope that we can get this resolved very soon and to 
your saclsfaction. 
Clare-Dolly Support Read !HS 

Assembling services 

Large and heavy rtem moving 

Localmovtng 

People found Dolly by searching 
for ... 

Moving COmpany Seattle 

Furniture Mover SeatUe 

Furniture Delivery Selvlce Seattle 

Near Me 

Large & Heavy Item M<Mng Near Me 

Movers Near Me 

Reslc!enHal Junk Removal Near Me 



LJT. 
-~WA 
; Olntnds 
a 2 rev-~ 

Dolly Yelp reviews, printed June 15, 2018 

5/3'2018 

I Yml use aga111 because you canl send tllem a message. 
They can orq send you a message. I asked for service and 
mce I sUJ had no one assigned by a certain ttme I wantecl 
to ctiange Clle time. I wasnl sure !hey YoOOld find someone 
al the time I had reques:ed and I needed lO schedule my 
~me. Th!re is no Wi1f to ask them a quest;on. Nol customer 
lrtendly. 

Wi1~ thl~ review ... ? 

(!) UnNI @) funny @ Cool 

CCC CC 4/20/2018 
Awesome•! I wassolhankflA lheywere able IO pick up my 
11.m !I.re. Very lhorough and prompt!! 

Wou ihts review ... ? 

(!) U:Slfvl @) fuMy e Cool 

CC CCC 211112()18 

Used this setVtce a few times! 1 don, !IWlk anyone rea112es 
the value of on demmld moves. 



Washington State Complaint: CAS-23297-F6H5C3 

Company: Dolly, Inc. 

Industry: 

Customer: 

Alt Contact: 

Account Number: 

Service Phone: 

E-mail Address: @hotmail.com 

Service Address:   Seattle King County Washington 
98119 

Complaint: CAS-23297-F6H5C3 

Type: Complaint 

Serviced By: Sheri Hoyt 

Grouped By: Customer Service 

Opened On: 7/5/2018, 2:28:00 PM 

Closed On: 

Disposition: In Progress 

Violations Total: 0 

TA Total: 0 

Amount Customer Saved: 

Description: 

Attachment D



The customer has an unresolved damage claim with Dolly, Inc. (Dolly), an un-
permitted household goods carrier that performed an intrastate household goods move 
(an armoire and filing cabinets) for him on April 7, 2018. The customer said he 
purchased damage protection from Dolly for $15. The purchase gave him up to 
$1,800 of protection. 
 
During the move, Dolly dropped the armoire down a flight of stairs, damaging not 
only the armoire but the banister, the wall, and the hardwood floors. The customer 
was a tenant, not the home owner, and had to pay for the damage himself to a cost of 
approximately $5,000. 
 
Although Dolly has acknowledged its responsibility, it has not mailed him the $1,800 
check it offered, and he said to send, nor will it address reimbursing him the $5,000 
for the repairs to the home he moved out of; Dolly calls those damages 
"environmental damages." The customer said Dolly has been completely non-
responsive for two weeks now. 
 
*Please provide a response to the complaint and all documentation for this customer's 
move, including but not limited to: the written estimate, inventory form, bill of lading, 
the customer's claim form, and all correspondence with the customer. Please provide 
both sides of all two-sided documents. 
 
7/6/2018, 10:18 a.m.) passed to Dolly, Inc. via email. Response due 7/13/2018 by 5 
p.m. 

Result: 

 

Violations 

There are no violations for this case. 

 

Activities 

Activity Type: Activity 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 3:45:00 PM 

Contact: 



Subject: Email from customer 

Attachments: 1 

Description: 

-SEE ATTACHMENT- 
 

Activity Type: Activity 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 3:51:00 PM 

Contact: 

Subject: Email from customer 

Attachments: 2 

Description: 

-SEE ATTACHMENT- 
 

Activity Type: Activity 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 3:53:00 PM 

Contact: 

Subject: Email from customer 

Attachments: 1 

Description: 

-SEE ATTACHMENT- 
 

Activity Type: Activity 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 3:53:00 PM 



Contact: 

Subject: Email from customer 

Attachments: 2 

Description: 

-SEE ATTACHMENT- 
 

Activity Type: Email 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 4:15:35 PM 

To: l @hotmail.com; 

From: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov 

Subject: WA UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3 for Liam Foley 
CRM:0023896 

Attachments: 0 

Body: 

Hi  
 
Thank you for the additional information. I'll get back to you as soon as I have 
information to provide. 
 
Regards, 
Sheri 

 

Activity Type: Email 

Activity Date: 7/5/2018, 8:58:44 PM 

To: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov; 

From: l @hotmail.com 



Subject: Re: WA UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3 for  
CRM:0023896 

Attachments: 0 

Body: 

Much appreciated! 
 
> On Jul 5, 2018, at 4:15 PM, Hoyt, Sheri (UTC) <sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov> wrote: 
>  
> Hi . 
>  
> Thank you for the additional information. I'll get back to you as soon as I have information to provide. 
>  
> Regards, 
> Sheri 

 

Activity Type: Email 

Activity Date: 7/6/2018, 10:18:29 AM 

To: mike@dolly.com; 

From: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov 

Subject: WA UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3  for  
CRM:0023902 

Attachments: 0 

Body: 

New complaint 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
Regards, 
Sheri 
Sheri Hoyt 
Investigator 3 
(360) 664-1102 Office 
(360) 664-4291 Fax 
Email: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov 
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 



Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability. 
www.utc.wa.gov 
++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 Washington UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3  
Company: Dolly, Inc.  
Customer:   
Account #:   
Contact:   
Service Address: 
      
    Seattle Washington  98119  
Primary Phone:   
Secondary Phone:   
Email Address: @hotmail.com  
Complaint Information: 
    Complaint ID: CAS-23297-F6H5C3  
    Serviced By: Sheri Hoyt  
    Opened On: 7/5/2018 2:28 PM  
    Grouped By: Customer Service  
Description: 
    The customer has an unresolved damage claim with Dolly, Inc. (Dolly), an un-
permitted household goods carrier that performed an intrastate household goods move 
(an armoire and filing cabinets) for him on April 7, 2018. The customer said he 
purchased damage protection from Dolly for $15. The purchase gave him up to 
$1,800 of protection. 
 
During the move, Dolly dropped the armoire down a flight of stairs, damaging not 
only the armoire but the banister, the wall, and the hardwood floors. The customer 
was a tenant, not the home owner, and had to pay for the damage himself to a cost of 
approximately $5,000. 
 
Although Dolly has acknowledged its responsibility, it has not mailed him the $1,800 
check it offered, and he said to send, nor will it address reimbursing him the $5,000 
for the repairs to the home he moved out of; Dolly calls those damages 
"environmental damages." The customer said Dolly has been completely non-
responsive for two weeks now. 
 
*Please provide a response to the complaint and all documentation for this customer's 
move, including but not limited to: the written estimate, inventory form, bill of lading, 
the customer's claim form, and all correspondence with the customer. Please provide 
both sides of all two-sided documents. 



 
7/6/2018, 10:18 a.m.) passed to Dolly, Inc. via email. Response due 7/13/2018 by 5 
p.m.  
 

 

Activity Type: Phone Call 

Activity Date: 7/6/2018, 10:21:00 AM 

Direction: Outgoing 

Customer: 

UTC POC: Sheri Hoyt 

Subject: Called Michael Howell 

Description: 

I called Mike Howell and identified myself and the purpose of my call. I briefly 
explained that I've passed to his email address, mike@dolly.com, an informal 
complaint to which he will need to respond within five business days. I said that the 
email provided the complaint detail and requests specific information be provided. I 
told him my contact information is included so he can contact me should he have any 
questions. I also advised him the response should be in line with that email or, at the 
very least, I would appreciate it if he copied/pasted the subject line to a fresh email so 
the email has no trouble returning to my complaint database. He said he understood 
and that he's not at work right now but he'll take a look when he can and get back to 
me as soon as he can. I told him that's fine, he has five business days to respond and 
all that information is in the email I just sent a minute ago. He said okay and the call 
ended. 

 

Activity Type: Phone Call 

Activity Date: 7/9/2018, 1:07:00 PM 

Direction: Incoming 

Customer: Armikka Bryant 

UTC POC: Sheri Hoyt 



Subject: Armikka Bryant called 

Description: 

Mr. Bryant called and left a message that he was calling about the Dolly complaint. 
He was calling to give me "an update where we are on the complaint." Mr. Bryant 
said they hope to resolve it in the next couple of weeks, they've been waiting on 
information from the customer for Dolly's insurance company. He will explain further 
in his response and will also send an email within the week. 

 

Activity Type: Email 

Activity Date: 7/9/2018, 5:41:03 PM 

To: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov; 

From: armikka@dolly.com 

Subject: Re: WA UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3 for  
CRM:0023902 

Attachments: 0 

Body: 

Hi Sheri, 
 
I am following-up the voicemail I left earlier today informing you that I will forward 
you our initial response by the end of the week. 
 
 
Cheers, 
Armikka  
 
 
Armikka Bryant 
Dolly | Director of Legal and Government Affairs 
901 Fifth Avenue 
Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
646.303.3533 
armikka@dolly.com 



dolly.com 
 
CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS: This e-mail message and any attachments hereto are intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may 
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s) or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this 
message to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail message, and/or any 
attachments hereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify us by reply e-mail and permanently delete the 
original and any copy of this message, its attachment(s), and any printout thereof. 
 
On Fri, Jul 6, 2018 at 10:24 AM, Mike Howell <mike@dolly.com> wrote: 
 
A — Please take the lead in responding. 
 
Michael Howell (from my phone) 
Dolly | CEO 
425.443.0554 
mike@dolly.com 
dolly.com 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Hoyt, Sheri (UTC)" <sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov> 
Date: July 6, 2018 at 10:18:33 AM PDT 
To: "Dolly, Inc." <mike@dolly.com> 
Subject: WA UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3  for  
CRM:0023902 

New complaint 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
Regards, 
Sheri 
Sheri Hoyt 
Investigator 3 
(360) 664-1102 Office 
(360) 664-4291 Fax 
Email: sheri.hoyt@utc.wa.gov 
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability. 
www.utc.wa.gov 
++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 Washington UTC Complaint CAS-23297-F6H5C3  
Company: Dolly, Inc.  
Customer:   
Account #:   
Contact:   



Service Address: 

    Seattle Washington  98119  
Primary Phone:   
Secondary Phone:   
Email Address: l @hotmail.com 
Complaint Information: 

 Complaint ID: CAS-23297-F6H5C3 
 Serviced By: Sheri Hoyt  
 Opened On: 7/5/2018 2:28 PM  
 Grouped By: Customer Service  

Description: 
    The customer has an unresolved damage claim with Dolly, Inc. (Dolly), an un-
permitted household goods carrier that performed an intrastate household goods move 
(an armoire and filing cabinets) for him on April 7, 2018. The customer said he 
purchased damage protection from Dolly for $15. The purchase gave him up to 
$1,800 of protection. 

During the move, Dolly dropped the armoire down a flight of stairs, damaging not 
only the armoire but the banister, the wall, and the hardwood floors. The customer 
was a tenant, not the home owner, and had to pay for the damage himself to a cost of 
approximately $5,000. 

Although Dolly has acknowledged its responsibility, it has not mailed him the $1,800 
check it offered, and he said to send, nor will it address reimbursing him the $5,000 
for the repairs to the home he moved out of; Dolly calls those damages 
"environmental damages." The customer said Dolly has been completely non-
responsive for two weeks now. 

*Please provide a response to the complaint and all documentation for this customer's
move, including but not limited to: the written estimate, inventory form, bill of lading, 
the customer's claim form, and all correspondence with the customer. Please provide 
both sides of all two-sided documents. 

7/6/2018, 10:18 a.m.) passed to Dolly, Inc. via email. Response due 7/13/2018 by 5 
p.m.  

Export as .doc 
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Dolly Facebook search and Facebook About Page, printed on June 18, 2018 
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Dolly’s Twitter Page, printed June 19, 2018 



   



~Port Ha"dlocl< 

Hansville 

8 ® Sultan 
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Quilcene 
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Park 
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Brinnon 
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Seattle Sammamish 
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1 
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I 

~ 

Renton 

Kent 

South Hill 

Estimate Your Moving Costs 

Simply enter your pickup and d rop-off location 

and the number of items you plan t o move. This 

is an estimated price and is subject t o change 

when adding more items, deta ils, and options. 

Pick-up Location 

Drop-off Location 

Number of Items 

BOOK A DOLLY 

Index 

• Mount Baker-
Snoqualmie 

National Forest 

• Wild Sky 
Wilderness 

Skykomish 

• Alpine Lakes 

Snoq~almie 
Pass 

' " ~ 
Wilderness 

'ii 

~ 

GET ESTIMAl 



Find Moving Services Around the Seattle Metro Area 

New patio table from Costco, but not sure how to get it 

to Capitol H ill? Connect with a Helper. 

Live in Tacoma but need to pick up that Craigslist find 

in Shoreline? Use Dolly, find help. 

Lease ending in Bellevue and need help movin~ 

stuff? Reach out to Dolly. 

Is the closest Goodwill too far from Issaquah' 

Helpers will get your donations there. 

A Few of the Neighborhoods We Serve: 

G> Ballard ~ Bellevue 

G> Downtown ~ Queen Anne 

G> Kirkland ~ Overlake 

~ Belltown G> Capitol Hill 

~ Tacoma G> West Seattle 

~ Redmond G> South Lake Union 

Want a side gig? Earn up to 
$1,000 a week with Dolly! 

Help Seatt leit es haul their stuff in and around the 

city. Work with Dolly as an independent 

contract or. Our service is about people helping 

people. Feel good knowing that you're helping 

your neighbors wit h work they couldn't do on their 



Pinned tweet on Twitter for Seattle Box Exchange, Seattle service area, printed on June 19, 2018 
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O @liJ https:l/www.facebook.com/ dolly/ 

File Edit View Favorit es Tools Help 

Suggested Sites • @) Web Slice Gallery ..,. 

I e (1>) Dolly - Home 

Lil x 

xi I G~© .. 

Q. Katie Home Fmd Fnends £\: \.,;5 

< 

See All 

Posts 

Dolly ~ ··· 
June 22at 1:49 PM· 0 

Make a Helpe~s day. See a Dolly out and about? Snap a picture and 
post It on lnstagram with #DollySpotting, and we'll surprise the Helper 

with $1 O! Get the deets on lnstagram httpJ/blt.ly/21iQguT 49 

Spot a Dolly. Post a picture. Help a Helper. 

rb Like 0 Comment p Share 

Most Relevant ... 

Pages Liked by This Paoe 

• Found Interiors - Con ... ,, Like 

@ goHappy ,, Like 

!Ii~~ Seattle's Doorhouse ,, Like 

Engish (US) · Espanol · Portugues (Brasil) · 
Fran<;ais (France) · Deutsch 

Privacy Terms Advertising Ad Choices [l> 
Cookies More .. 
Facebook © 2018 

Chal(Off) 

+ 

> 

> 



Attachment J

O @IS https://www.instagram.com/p/BkVOed5jVyv/?taken-by= getdol~ P • Iii CI ~ Home 

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help 

@ (15) Dolly · Home 9 Dolly (@getd... X 

getdolly Introducing #DollySpotting: see a 
Dolly in the wild. snap a p icture, post it on 
lnstagram with #DollySpotting, and we'll 
surprise the Helper with $1 O! Help your 
favorite Helpers now 0 

Details: Pictures may be posted to i nstagram 
via your profile or your lnstagram story. 
Submissions to the #DollySpotting contest 
made by any Dolly Helpers, Hands, and 
Assistants are d isqualified from receiving the 
$10 return. For further det ails or questions. 
contact social@dolly.com. 

QO 
11 likes 

JUM22 

Log in to like or comment 
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